
March 2025 Thur 06th Fri. 07th Sat. 08th Sun. 09th Mon. 10th Tue. 11th Wed. 12th 

        
One of them 
Days 
MA  100mins 
(ID, NFT) 

15+ ONLY 
ID NEEDED  

AT DOOR 

7:30pm 7:30pm 3:20pm 
5:20pm 
7:30pm 

1:00pm 
4:50pm 
6:50pm 

 10:00am 
 7:30pm 

7:30pm 

In the Lost 
lands 
M  105mins 
(NFT, NGC, PP) 

7:30pm 7:30pm 1:15pm 
3:00pm 
5:15pm 

2:55pm 
4:50pm 
6:45pm 

  7:30pm 7:30pm 

Noah’s Arc 
PG  105mins 
 

NO SHOW NO SHOW 1:00pm 
3:20pm 
5:20pm 

1:00pm 
2:55pm 

 NO 
SHOW 

NO SHOW 

Captain  
America: 
Brave New 
World 
M  130mins 
(LW) 

7:15pm 7:15pm 1:00pm 
7:15pm 

1:15pm 
6:10pm 

 7:15pm 7:15pm 

Bridget Jones: 
Mad about the 
Boy 
M  125mins 
(LW, $) 

NO SHOW NO SHOW 7:15pm 3:40pm  NO 
SHOW 

NO SHOW 

For Movie information visit:www.cinemaisa.com.au 

REFERENCE CODES: 
NFT—No free Tickets      OWO– One week only 
LW—Last Week       NGC– No Gold Card 
$- $10.00 movie of the week 
$^- $12 3D movie of the week      ID– PHOTO ID required for entry 
ST– Subtitled Film       R– Rated R– 18+ ONLY with ID 
PP– On M films children under 13     @- Adults @ kids prices 
Must have a parent give permission for entry to be allowed.   3D– This Film is in 3D and Surcharge     
              applies 
CL– Cinema Live Production– Admission applies to everyone 12months and over. FC– Flick 4 The Chick  Sunday Movie of     
              the week.  

Program subject to change without notice 

Noah’s Arc: 
A fun and original take on one of the most iconic 
and well-known stories of all time, with an endear-
ing combination of humor, charm, and lovable 
characters. The film follows two mice: Vini, a 
charismatic poet with terrible stage fright, and 
Tito, a talented and charming guitarist. When the 
rains come, only one male and one female of each 
species is allowed on Noah's Ark.  

One of them Days: 
Best friends and roommates Dreux and Alyssa are 
about to have One of Them Days. When they dis-
cover Alyssa’s boyfriend has blown their rent mon-
ey... 

In The Lost Lands: 

A sorceress travels to the Lost 
Lands in search of a magical 
power that allows a person to 
transform into a werewolf.  


