# Cinema Mount Isa

March 2025	Thur 06th	Fri. 07th	Sat. 08th	Sun. 09th	Mon. 10th	Tue. 11th	Wed. 12th
One of them Days MA 100mins (ID, NFT) 15+ ONLY ID NEEDED AT DOOR	7:30pm	7:30pm	3:20pm 5:20pm 7:30pm	1:00pm 4:50pm 6:50pm	C	10:00am 7:30pm	7:30pm
In the Lost lands M 105mins (NFT, NGC, PP)	7:30pm	7:30pm	1:15pm 3:00pm 5:15pm	2:55pm 4:50pm 6:45pm		7:30pm	7:30pm
Noah's Arc PG 105mins	NO SHOW	NO SHOW	1:00pm 3:20pm 5:20pm	1:00pm 2:55pm	S	NO SHOW	NO SHOW
Captain America: Brave New World M 130mins	7:15pm	7:15pm	1:00pm 7:15pm	1:15pm 6:10pm	E	7:15pm	7:15pm
Bridget Jones: Mad about the Boy M 125mins (LW, \$)	NO SHOW	NO SHOW	7:15pm	3:40pm	D	NO SHOW	NO SHOW

## REFERENCE CODES:

EFERENCE CODES.

[-No free Tickets
--Last Week
10.00 movie of the week
\$12.3D movie of the week
Subtitled Film
On M films children under 13
st have a parent give permission for entry to be allowed.

applies CL– Cinema Live Production– Admission applies to everyone 12months and over. the week.

OWO– One week only NGC– No Gold Card

ID- PHOTO ID required for entry R- Rated R- 18+ ONLY with ID @- Adults @ kids prices 3D- This Film is in 3D and Surcharge

FC- Flick 4 The Chick Sunday Movie of



### **In The Lost Lands:**

A sorceress travels to the Lost Lands in search of a magical power that allows a person to transform into a werewolf.

One of them Days:
Best friends and roommates Dreux and Alyssa are about to have One of Them Days. When they discover Alyssa's boyfriend has blown their rent money...



# Noah's Arc:

A fun and original take on one of the most iconic and well-known stories of all time, with an endearing combination of humor, charm, and lovable characters. The film follows two mice: Vini, a charismatic poet with terrible stage fright, and Tito, a talented and charming guitarist. When the rains come, only one male and one female of each species is allowed on Noah's Ark.

For Movie information visit:www.cinemaisa.com.au